STRIP FOOTINGS -

FDR SINGLES & SEM!S UP TO 2 BTOREY

2o CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELON FOUNDATION WALLS.
24°48° CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS,

24“’x&" CONGRETE STRIF’ FOOTIN@E: WITH REINFORCING
BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS.

30'%S" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING
BELOW PARTY HWALLS.

(REFER TO FOOTING DETAILS ON ENSINEERED FiLL)

ASSUME THE LARBGER FOOTING SIZE

WHEN TWO CONDITIONE APPLY

ASEUMED 120 KPa (18 pe.l) SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OR 90 KPa
ENSINEERED SOIL FILL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE.

SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12°
O.C. BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS,
PROVIDE | ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF
57, 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN T

REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRANWINGS FOR
ALL ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION

PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER
TO FINAL GRADING PLAN.

REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRANINGS
FOR ENGINEERED FRAMING LAYOUTS

FAD FDOTINGS

120 KPa NATIVE SOl

Fl = 42°x42°x1D" CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 3&"x36"%16" CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 30°x30"%12" CONCRETE PAD F3 =
Fd = 24°%24°%(2° CONCRETE PAD
FZ = 0"'x16"x8" CONCRETE PAD F5 =
(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART)

Fl = 4&“)(4&“)(20“ GONCRETE F’AD
F2 = 40"°%40"xI6" CONCRETE PAD
34°%34 x14° CONCRETE PAD
F4 = 20°%x28°%12" CONCRETE PAD
1&°x15°x®" CONCRETE PAD

2-2"x6" STUD WALL NAILED TOSETHER AND
SPACED @i2" O.C. FULL HT C/H SOLID
BLOCKING 4'-C" O.C. VERTICAL AND T/16"
EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

Le “, 1

NOTE: MAXIWM HEIGHT OF WALL
R THIS DETAIL 1S 1&'-0°

THO STORY HEIGHT WALL DETAIL

U 70 {110,
CTHERWISE TO
BE REVIEWED

BRICK/
STONE
VENEER

INVERTED
32324
(OE0%0.0)
STEEL ANGLE

NVERTED
BB w4
{A0n90x6.0)
STEEL ANSLE

SUPPORTED
e JP? TO W-T,

OTHERIISE TO
BE REVIEAED
BY BNSNEER.

STER. ANGLE

INVERTED STEEL. ANSLE DETAIL

BRrICK VENEER LINTELS

Wl = B-1/2°%3-1/2°%1/4"L. EAOXACx6.0L) + 2-2"xB" SPR. No 2
HWL2 = 4°%x3-1/2"5/16°L (00xA0xS.0L) + 2-2°%xS" SPR, No.2
W3 = 5"%3-1/2%G/16°L. 125x90xS.0L) + 2-2°x10° SPR. No .2
g = 6°x3-1/2°x3/8'L (SOxA0XIO.0L) + 2-2°%I12" SPR, No.2
WS = 6"x4°x3/8°L (1SOXICOKIO.OL) + 2-2"x12" SPR. No.2
WB = 5%3-Y2%5/16°L (125%A0xD.OL) + 2-2"%12" SPR. No.2
WL = 5°%3-1/2"x5/16". 125xA0xS.0L) + 3-2"'x10" SPR. No.2
WLB = 5°%x3-1/2"%5/16°L (125%FG0x8.0L) + 3-2"xI2" SPR. No.2
WL = &'%4"43/8°L (50xIO0XIO.0L) + 3-2"x12" SPR. No.2

LINTELS AND BEAMS

WBI = 2-2°x8" SPR. No.2 (2-38x184 SPR. No2)

WB2 = 3-2°%%8" SPR. No.2 (3-38x1&4 SPR. No2)

WB2 = 2-2'10" SPR, No.2 2-36x235 SPR. No.2)
B4 = 3-2°%10" SPR. No.2 B-38x235 SPR. No.2)
WB5 = 2-2°xi2" SPR. No2 2-386x286 SPR. No2)
WB6& = 3-2"%i2" SPR. No.2 (3-36x286 SPR. No.2)
WBT = 5-2°xI2" SPR. No.2 G5-35x256 SPR. No.2)

WBIl = 4-2'%I0" SPR. No.2 (4-38x235 SPFR. No2)
WBI2 = 4-2°x12" SPR. No.2 4-36x286 SPR. No.2)

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS

LVLIA = 1-1 3/4° x 7 1/4° (1-45x184)
LvLl = 2-1 3/4" x 7 /4" 2-45x184)
LVL2 = 3-1 3/4" x T 1/4° B-45x154)
LVLB = 4] 3/4° x T I/4" (4-4BxiB4)
LVLGA = - 3/4" x 4 |/2° (-45%240)
LVL4E = 2-] 3/4° x 9 /2" (2-45x240;
LVLS = 3~ 3/4" x 9 /2" B-45x240)
LVLBA = 4-1 3/4" x 9 |/2" (4-45x240)
LVLBA = I~ 3/4" x Il /8" (-45x300)
LYLE = 2-1 3/4° x I} 1/&° (2-45x300)
LVLT = 3~ 3/4° x Il 1/8° B-45x300)
LYLIA = 4 3/4" x )| 7/8" (4-45x300)
LVLS = 2+ 3/4" x 14" (2-45x356)
Lvig = 3-1 3/4° x 14" B-45x350)
LYLIO = 21 B/4° x |&° B-45x456)

LVL BEAMS SHALL BE VERSA-LAM 2.0E (Fo=2800ps! MINJ OR
EQUIVALENT.

- 11/2° % 5 /2" TIMBERSTRAND (LSL) |58
STUD WALL SLUED AND NAILED TOSETHER
AND SPACED MAX. @l0"0.C. FULL HT C/M
SOLID BLOCKING MAX, 8'-0"0.C. VERTICAL
AND ‘?/ 6" EXT. OSB SHEATHING.

; 10° i 0"

NOTE:

MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS
DETAIL 15 202" AND MAXIMUM WIDTH
1% 40"-0"

THE MiNIMUM THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BULDING
ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO THE
FOLLOWING

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "Al"

COMPONENT NOTE
CEILING WiTH ATTIC SPACE 051
MINIMUM RS (R) VALUE {R60)
CEILING IHITHOUT ATTIC SPACE 546
MINMAM RS (R) VALUE =30
BPOSE FLOOR 546
MiNiMRM RS (R} VALUE =30
HWALLS ABOVE ERADE 3581
MINIMUM RS (R) VALUE (a2
BASEMENT WALLS 352
MINIMAM RS (R) VALUE {R20 BLANKET)
HEATED SLAB OR 5LAB 116

< 600w BELOW GRADE R10)

MiNIMUM RSl (R} VALUE

HINDOWS ¢ SLIDING SLASS DOORS ENERSY RATING = 25,

EXTERIOR WALKUP STAIRS DETAILS

RETAINING WALL
SEE NOTE NOS ™~

4" WEEPIME TILE
W5" STONE
COVER

VARIES

b

ey

" MIN. TO

4I

UNDESTER
SOIL

DOWELS

7
4

o o st

Jp—

CONNECT DRAIN

TO STORM SEWER

STEF FOOTING

ioM @ 24" 0cC.

oM @ 8° 0.6
BOTH WAYS | -

AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV. 1
GROUND FLOOR AREA = 231 Sq. Bt
SECOND FLOOR AREA = 561 Sq. Ft
TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 2804 5q. B%
26050| &g, M
5T FLOOR OFEN AREA | = |O Sq. Ft
2ND FLOOR OFEN AREA | = IO Sq. Ft
ADD TOTAL OFPEN AREAS | = o] Sq. Ft
ADD FIN, BASEVENT AREA = O| sq. Ft
EGROSH5 FLOOR AREA ® 2614] 8q, Tt
261.43| 8q. M
GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE | = 1237 5q, Ft
GCARAGE COVERAGE /AREA| = 398 Sq. Ft
PORCH COVERACGE / AREA | = 4| Sq. Ft
TOTAL COVERASE W/ PORCH | = 16949 Sq. Ft
= 15784 Sqg.m
TOTAL COVERAGE WO PORCH | = 1658| Sq. Ft.
= BiGo| Sqg, m.
VALLEYCREEK 4 ELEV] COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "AP
ELEVATION | WALL FT° | WALL MT? | OPENING FT? | OPENING MT? | PERCENTAGE
FROWT 144.0l 6912 1445 692 100 %
LEFT SIDE 113183 10515 6361 542 563 %
RISHT SIDE o933 10306 5533 514 499 %
REAR 51856 6313 16651 546 452 %
TOTAL 366413 34046 360.06 3345 943 %
NOSING
REINFORCEMENT.
W 1IOM BARS

STRUDET INC.

B, MARINKovucg

\.‘vﬂ‘

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

MAXIMIM U-VALE MAX, U=0.28
L.OOSE STEEL LINTELS - SECTION
= B-{/2°%B~1/2%1/4°. EAOXG0Ox6.0L) fﬂpm%m EQUIPMENT 6% it is the buflder's complete responsibility to
12 = 4"%B-1/2°5/16°L 10OXAOKS.OL) [ F GENERAL NOTES: ents;um that ai! ltar:? submited forapproval
L3 = 5‘:'><3-I/2 “x5/16°L. (125%40xS.0l) e % | EOOTING, ‘ and el appsmb!e regutations and requiremsnts
L4 = 6'x5-1/2"x3/8'L ASOxAOXIO0L) MINIMIR EFFICIENCY " 247XB" PCURED CONC. FOOTING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL LD ot e ot Tho Gontre
L5 = 6"°x4"%x3/8°1L. A50}0C0xI0.0L) OR COMPACTED GRANULAR FILI - Architect is not responsible in any way for
Lé = T%4"%3/8"L (ITSxIC0xI0.0L) HOT WATER TANK MiN. EF 080 R - ‘ exemining of approving site (loing) plans or
2. CONCRETE N wiith ct to any zoning or
;LMMU!:'. COMPRESSIVE STRENSTH OF 52 MPa (4650 psi) © 25 DAYS W/ 5% 1 buiiding code or permil malter of that zny
DOOR SCHEDULE ENTRAIVENT.
3. g&’%{y@jﬂ,ﬂ& This Is to cartify that these plans comply
NOS. | WIDTH [ HEISHT | HEIGHT TYFE T VL FaSE MAKIMUM with the applicable Architectural Design
&g 10" OR MORE & /4 RN MINMUM Guldehnes approved by the City of
CEILING | CEILING 9 (/4° TREAD MINIMUM HAMILTON.
L] 2-0] 6-8" &-0" INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR 4 LA ; ‘
e | 2| e-a P INSULATED FRONT DOORS FOR IMGULATION VALUE § VAPOUR BARRIER LOCATION REFER TO NOTE i3 OF STANDARD
2| 2-e"l &-8° e-o° WOOD ¢ GLASS DOOR i
3| 28| o.8° &-0° EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR 5. BETALLG WALL ) e
4 2pE plg &'-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 10" POURET? CONCRETE W NO REINFORCING REQUIRED FOR WALL HEISHTS TO A MAX, OF 47",
5| 26l eise 0o INTERIOR SLAB DOOR PROVIDE 15M VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT © 16" O.C. AND I5M HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT ©
ol 22| erpe P INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 24" OC. FOR WALL HEIGHTS TO 7-0" RETAINING WALL TO RESIST LATERAL DESIGN LOADS AS
gz g _ya ; PER CBC DIVISION B SECTION 4.15.16.
) - -0 R D
T -5 &'-& & INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 6. o
25" HIGH HHERE DISTANCE FROM GRADE TO BOTTOM OF WALKOUT EXCEEDS 5-iI%: 2-II° FOR
LESSER HELGHTS, MAXIMUM 4" BETIWEEN VERTICAL. PICKETS.
VALLEYCREEK 4-306
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1"
; - . T - SHEET TILE
5 The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this RECION DESIGN WNC. CONTRAGTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
2 design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set ; AREA CHARTS gg“ﬁg&?g&“@%“sﬁgwﬁoegggg% g
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. 8700 DUFFERN ST. ANY DISCREPANCIES 0 THE DESIGNER. L
3 QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONGORD, QNTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TG BE SCALED. L
> |UPDATED FOR LOT 306 NOV 2020 Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsaction 3.2.5 of the building code LK 156 SonE pv e o,
1. [ISSUED FOR REVIEW JAN2020 | VIKAS GAJJAR B 28770 P (416) 735-43%6 3/16"=1-0" V.G 2,814 FROJECT NAME
o W:? :8) :
REVISIONS NAME ! TGNATURE BCIN F (905) 665-0748 o JAN 2020 v PROJECT RUSSELL GARDENS il
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: 2-20M REBARS 1 TOP OF FON. WALL FOR LATERAL  BASEVENT WIDOW TYPICAL ALL
SEE DETAIL EXTERIOR SYPPORT & STAIR opfyr&m EXTEND BARS 24° BEYOND BASEMENT IRDORS. COLD CELLAR
STAIR OFENING EACH HAY.
WALKUP STAIRS DETAILS 5° RFF. CONC. SLAB WITH IOM
ONPASE NO. & €+ -5 , Z1-o"° L 2 | 16" BARS @1 1/8° OC. EACH WAY
i 1 i 4 ] WITH MIN | 1/4° CONCRETE
| 44 509" [l 5-6° L cover AND 245024 1M
K N 1 " BENT DOWELS SPACED NOT
’ 52'-0 i MORE THAN 23 5/2° 0.
1 o0
s e ﬂ itis the ggildﬁfs ccmp!gtamrespofunstbmty vg
REFER TO SHEET NO. O FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR ?m"?“gmpx%,i; the Architechi sa!éﬁ_p e'f?neé
SIZES REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRAWINGS FOR and el eppioabls regulations end reaulrements
ENSINEERED FRAMING LAYOUTS in the subdivision agreement. The Control
SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR J0IST5 @ 12° O.C. BELOW mﬁ% ‘ir ng; ;ﬁvy?:;g:gea g;u %2 ;eaﬁrsfg
ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS. - nining of GpprOVS ot :
PROVIDE | ROW BRIDEING FOR SPANS OF 5-T, 2 ROWS || |ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE 3/4" PLYWOOD AND TO BE GLUED bultdmg code or pormit malior of that sy
FOR SPANS GREATER THAN T' AND NAILED ON THIS FLOOR, house can be propary bulit or located on its lot.
This is to certify that these plans comply
centes of Bove slabs Radon Mitigation with the applicable Architectural Design
Option: 1 Guidelines approved by the City of
HAMILTON.
f ot
S
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY |
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1"
S The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. SHEET TILE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set BASEMENT PLAN DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BZIFORE
4 . ! L 8700 DUFFERIN ST COMMENGING WITH WORK AND REPORT -
out in the Ontaric Bwldmg Codeto be a deStgner. . ELEV 1 ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER.
3 QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TC BE SCALED. :
Py - Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsaction 3.2.5 of the building code
2. {UPDATED FOR LOT 306 NOV 2020 T
L4¥ 436 SCALE a8y AREA PAGE No.
- |ISSUED FOR REVIEW JAN2020 | VIKAS GAJJAR < % 28770 P (418) 736-4396 3/16"=1"-0" V.G 2,814 @ PROJECT NAME
TYPE PROJECT
REVISIONS NAME \\(STGNATURE BCIN F (003) 660-0746 JAN 2020 RUSSELL GARDENS il
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REFER TO SHEET NO. O FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOCR
SIZES : It iz the bullder's complete responsibility o
ensure that all plans submiited for approval
REFER TO FLOCR FRAMING SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ENGINEERED fully comply vith the  Architsotura! Cuicsiines
SPACE CONVENTIONAL ; 120 . BELOW FRAMING LAYOUTS and a. s A i
“a c&gﬂﬁfggag i?fé&z oc A m&%ﬂmﬁt&r agrees?géé%.a" e Control
L S NGt Nes8pon: 2 in any way
T R eeme erearsm ok 1 | [ AL s1BmL00RS To B 578" PLYAOUD AND To BE GLUED - T e e
hotuse 6an b propéry built or located on fs fot
This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
HAMILTON.
s VALLEYCREEK 4-306
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY s
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "A1"
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. SHEET THLE CONTRAGTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set , FIRST FLOOR PLAN | Duensions aNp ELevanons szFoRe |
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. 8760 DUFFERW ST. ELEV. 1 ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO : PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. :
. Reguired unk design | t under Division C. Subsection 3 2.5 of the buildi d
) UPDATED FOR ‘_OT 300 Nov 2020 equired uniess eSIgn 1S exempt under Livision DS on Of & but Ing code LaK 456 SCALEI o . By AREA PAGE No.
. [ISSUED FOR REVIEW JAN2020 | VIKAS GAJJAR - 28770 P (418) 736-4086 3/16°=1-0 V.G, 2814 ) PROJECT NAME
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FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

it is the builder's compliete responsibility to
ensure that all tglans submitied for approvel
fuigv comply with the Archil ral Guidelines
and afl applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provis
in the subdivision agreement. The Conirol
Architact is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving sile {lotting) plans or
ridng drawings with respest {0 any zoning or
butlding code or permit matler or that any
house can be propariy bulit or iocated on its lot.

This is fo certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approvad by the City of
HAMILTON.

JORN G WHLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTHS ity

VALLEYCREEK 4-306

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE "At”"

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this

design, and has the gualifications and meets the requirements set
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.

oo

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

[

. {UPDATED FOR LOT 308

NOV 2020

Reaquired unless design is exempt under Division C. Subsection 3.2.5 of the butiding code

ISSUED FOR REVIEW

JAN 2020

VIKAS GAJJAR

REVISIONS

NAME BCIN

- 28770
= ‘T?T_GNWORE

REGION DESIGNM INC.
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